## 504380377 05/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLINK BIOSCIENCE AB	02/08/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLINK PROTEOMICS AB	
Street Address:	UPPSALA SCIENCE PARK	
City:	UPPSALA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-751 83	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7306904
Patent Number:	8013134

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026285197

Email: sharnita@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: LANDEGREN1A FREDRIKSSON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROGER L. BROWDY		
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2017-03-15 Assignment from Client#page1.tif

PATENT 504380377 REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0394

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olink Bioscience AB, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having an address of c/o Dept. of Chemistry – BMC Box 599, SE-751 24 Uppsala, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. **U.S. Patent No. 7,306,904** entitled "Methods and kits for proximity probing" by virtue of an Assignment from the inventor recorded at Reel 016788, Frame 0503 on November 16, 2005, and
- 2. **U.S. Patent No. 8,013,134** entitled "Method and kit for proximity probing with multivalent proximity probes" by virtue of an Assignment from the inventors recorded at Reel 026605, Frame 0816 on July 18, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Olink Proteomics AB, having an address of Uppsala Science Park, SE-751 83 Uppsala, Sweden, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, U.S. Patent Applications, and the inventions described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, said U.S. Patents, and said U.S. Patent Applications and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the patents on said applications to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Browdy & Neimark P.L.L.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, relating to ASSIGNEE's exercise of ownership of the U.S. Patents and the inventions described therein.

Olink E	Bioscience AB	
Ву	Year V	Date 2017-02-08
Name_	Peter Asberg	
Title	CEO	

PATENT REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 05/23/2017**